
Expenses for Minister Pat Breen T.D., February 2019 

Foreign Travel 

Dates Purpose of Travel Travel Details Amount Paid Total 

February 2019 DFAT Presidents Trip 
Birmingham/Liverpool 
 

Flights 
 
Other Expenses 

€231.65  
 
€ 53.12 

€284.77 

 UAE SME Conference, Dubai 
 

Accommodation and travel 
costs borne directly by Agency 

 
Other Expenses 

 
 
 
€281.40 

€281.40 

Domestic Travel 

Dates Details Amount Paid Total 

February 2019 February Mileage (Minister’s own car) 

 
Hotels 
 
Other Expenses 

€2,371.33 
 
€131.71 
 
€90.76 

€2,593.80 

 


