Expenses for Minister Pat Breen T.D., February 2019

Foreign Travel

Dates	Purpose of Travel	Travel Details	Amount Paid	Total
February 2019	DFAT Presidents Trip	Flights	€231.65	€284.77
	Birmingham/Liverpool			
		Other Expenses	€ 53.12	
	UAE SME Conference, Dubai	Accommodation and travel		€281.40
		costs borne directly by Agency		
		Other Expenses	€281.40	

Domestic Travel

Dates	Details	Amount Paid	Total
February 2019	February Mileage (Minister's own car)	€2,371.33	€2,593.80
	Hotels	€131.71	
	Other Expenses	€90.76	